2025 Federal Election
Riding Poll, Nanaimo-Ladysmith
April 20-21, 2025
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SPADINA 2025 Federal Election Riding Poll
STRATEGIES Nanaimo-Ladysmith, April 20-21, 2025

About Spadina Strategies

For over a decade, Spadina Strategies has been proud to help clients from
across Canada better understand public opinion. Using advanced targeting
methods, we conduct surveys with large sample sizes that give our clients
confidence in the accuracy of the results. Our team is experienced in working
with organizations large and small to provide insights into what people are
thinking.

Methodology

This survey was conducted from April 20 to 21, 2025 among a sample of 307
voters in the riding of Nanaimo-Ladysmith. The survey was conducted using
IVR (Interactive Voice Response) to landlines and cell phones.

The data in this report have been weighted to be representative of gender
and 2021 federal election voting history of Nanaimo-Ladysmith residents.

After data weighting, the margin of error for a poll of this size is
+/- 6.19% at the 95% confidence level.
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Question: If a federal election were held today, which party
would you vote for or lean towards?

Options: Conservative/Pierre Poilievre, NDP/Jagmeet Singh, Liberal/Mark Carney,
Green/Elizabeth May, People's Party/Maxime Bernier, Undecided
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CPC GPC LPC NDP PPC NET
CPC 89% 10% 17% 4% 76% 33%
GPC 1% 58% 3% 12% 0% 19%
LPC 3% 20% 67% 37% 10% 26%
NDP 3% 10% 9% 42% 0% 17%
PPC 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Und 2% 0% 3% 4% 14% 3%
NET 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

2025 party support compared to stated 2021 voting history





